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ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2025-26 
 

Advisory Committee Members E-Mail 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS  

Frank Thomas, JD, Senior Court Program Analyst frank.thomas@courts.wa.gov 

Patrizia Chirco, PhD, Jury and Community Senior Research Associate patrizia.chirco@courts.wa.gov 

AMAZON  

Mark Brogan, BS, Director Protective Services mbbrogan@amazon.com 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

Chelsea Moore, PhD, Policy Director  cmoore@aclu-wa.org 

BELLEVUE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Craig Hanaumi, BA, Officer, Recruiting chanaumi@bellevuewa.gov 

BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS, & EXPLOSIVES  

Jonathan E. Blais, BS, Special Agent in Charge jonathan.blais@atf.gov 

Eric D. Jackson, Assistant Special Agent in Charge Eric.jackson@atf.gov 

Anna Schmidt, Special Agent/Public Information Officer anna.schmidt@atf.gov 

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 

David F. Reames, Special Agent in Charge david.f.reames@dea.gov 

Marcus Pickett, Community Outreach Specialist marcus.l.pickett@dea.gov 

Jason Marconi, Divisional Training Coordinator jason.j.marconi@usdoj.gov 

DUBOIS LEVIAS LAW GROUP   

Amanda DuBois, JD, Attorney amanda@duboislaw.net 

EQUANIMITY BEHAVIORAL THERAPY  

Amy Turi, MSW amy@equanimitybt.com 

EVERGREEN TREATMENT SERVICES  

Michelle Conley, MSW, Director of Integrated Care michellec@etsreach.org 

FORENSIC ASSESSMENT SERVICES TEAM (FAST)  

Julia McLawsen, PhD, Co-Founder and Co-Director julia@fast-psych.com 

Claire Ashbaugh, PhD, Co-Founder and Co-Director claire@fast-psych.com 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Greg Austin, Acting Special Agent in Charge gaustin@fbi.gov 

Debi Dorfsman, JD, Supervisory Intelligence Analyst  dmdorfsman@fbi.gov 

Kelli Glasgow, MA, Staff Operations-Tactical Specialist kglasgow@fbi.gov 

Nakia Ray, BA, Administrative Officer nakia.ray@ic.fbi.gov 

Shannon Meyer, PhD, Victim Specialist  dr.shannon.meyer@gmail.com 

Alhagie Manneh, BA, Community Outreach Coordinator anmanneh@fbi.gov 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS 

George Y. Cho, JD, Supervisory Attorney, FDC SeaTac Consolidated Legal Center george.cho@usdoj.gov 

Oscar Trinidad, JD, Senior Attorney, FDC SeaTac otrinidad@bop.gov 

FORENSIC & CLINICAL PSYCHIATRY/ RICHARD S. ADLER, M.D. & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

Richard Adler, MD richadler@fcpsych.com 

THE IF PROJECT  

Felisa Bryant, PhD, Director of Programs felisa@theifproject.org 

INTERACTION TRANSITION 

Greg Gardner, MSW, Executive Director greg@interactiontransition.org 

JustUS – FELICE UPTON CONSULTING LLC 

Felice Upton  felicegeorgia@gmail.com 
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KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Rafael Padilla, Chief rpadilla@kentwa.gov 

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ADULT & JUVENILE DETENTION 

Allen Nance, Director anance@kingcounty.gov 

Steve Larsen, JD, Deputy Director steven.larsen@kingcounty.gov 

Jennifer Albright, PhD, Deputy Director of Administrative Services  jennifer.albright@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY & HUMAN SERVICES  

Braille Englehart, BA, Chief of Administration and Staffing, Behavioral Health & Recovery 
Division 

bengelha@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC DEFENSE 

David Montes, JD, Special Counsel for Criminal Policy and Practice david.montes@kingcounty.gov 

Brian Flaherty, JD, Assistant Special Counsel brian.flaherty@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE  

Rami El Gharib, MA, Restorative and Community Justice Program Manager  relgharib@kingcounty.gov 

Alison Holcomb, JD, Deputy General Counsel aholcomb@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY OFFICE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OVERSIGHT (OLEO) 

Tamer Y. Abouzeid, JD, Director tamer.abouzeid@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE 

L. Matthew Lacy, MD, Medical Examiner jlacy@kingcounty.gov 

Richard Harruff, MD, Medical Examiner (Retired) rharruff@uw.edu 

Nicole Yarid, MD, Associate Medical Examiner yaridni@kingcounty.gov 

Jonathan (Zack) Gallar, MA, Medicolegal Death Investigator jonathan.gallar@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

Leesa Manion, JD, King County Prosecuting Attorney leesa.manion@kingcounty.gov 

Karissa Taylor, JD, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, Litigation Unit, Civil Division karissa.Taylor@kingcounty.gov 

Colleen McIngalls, MPA, Director of Victim Services cmcingalls@kingcounty.gov 

Tia Squires, MA/JD, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney tsquires@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

Patti Cole-Tindall, MPA, Sheriff patti.cole-tindall@kingcounty.gov 

Jesse Anderson, Chief jesse.anderson@kingcounty.gov 

Cheol Kang, MPA, Chief – Community Programs and Services ckang@kingcounty.gov 

LAKE FOREST PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT  

Diego Zanella, MA, Commander dzanella@cityoflfp.gov 

MAGIS POLIS CONSULTING 

Virginia Gleason, JD virginia.a.gleason@gmail.com 

Tag Gleason, JD taggleason@yahoo.com 

MARYSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Erik Scairpon, MA, Chief escairpon@marysvillewa.gov 

MICROSOFT 

Richard Collodi, BA, Americas Director for Security rickcollodi@microsoft.com 

MUNICIPAL COURT OF SEATTLE 

Shirley Wilson, JD, Judge, Retired shirley-wilson@comcast.net 

MUNICIPAL PROSECUTION 

Sarah Roberts, JD, Municipal Prosecutor sarahmroberts@comcast.net 

NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION (NOAA)     

Sean Stanley, Deputy Special Agent in Charge, Office of Law Enforcement (Retired) seanstanleyscs@gmail.com 

mailto:steven.larsen@kingcounty.gov
mailto:escairpon@marysvillewa.gov
mailto:sarahmroberts@comcast.net
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NORTHWEST HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREA 

Jonathan Weiner, Director jweiner@nw.hidta.org 

Matt Duran, Deputy Director mduran@nw.hidta.org 

OBSIDIAN FORENSICS  

Stacy Cecchet, PhD DrCecchet@ObsidianFS.com 

21ST CENTURY POLICING SOLUTIONS 

Kathleen O’Toole, JD/PhD kathleen@otooleassociates.com 

Carmen Best, MS bestc_us@yahoo.com  

PEREGRINE 

Eric Barden, Sr Integrated Public Safety and Health Advisor eric@bardensquared.com 

PIONEER HUMAN SERVICES 

Clinton Jordan, Senior Director of Residential Treatment Facilities  clinton.jordan@p-h-s.com 

PORT OF SEATTLE  

Toshiko Hasegawa, MA, Commissioner, Position 4 hasegawa.t@portseattle.org 

PORT OF SEATTLE POLICE 

Mike Villa, BS, Chief villa.m@portseattle.org 

Cory Tell, MA, Officer tell.c@portseattle.org 

PURPOSE. DIGINITY. ACTION. (formerly Public Defender Association)  

Brandi McNeil, JD, Deputy Director, Purpose Dignity Action brandi.mcneil@wearepda.org  

Samuel Wolff,  MPA, Seattle LEAD Program Director samuel.wolff@wearepda.org 

Chad Winfrey, BA, LEAD Support Bureau Site Advisor chad.winfrey@wearepda.org 

   RENTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Jon Schuldt, BA, Chief    jschuldt@rentonwa.gov 

Joseph Singer, BA, Officer    jsinger@rentonwa.gov 

RTI INTERNATIONAL  

Will Parkin, PhD, Research Analyst, Security & Extremism Research wparkin@rti.org 

SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

Ann Davison, JD, City Attorney ann.davison@seattle.gov 

Scott Lindsay, JD, Deputy City Attorney scott.lindsay@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE COMMUNITY ASSISTED RESPONSE AND ENGAGEMENT (CARE) 

Amy Barden, EdD., Chief amy.barden@seattle.gov  

Joseph Cooper, MA, Community Crisis Responder II joseph.cooper@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE FIRE DEPARTMENT  

Harold Scoggins, MPA, Chief harold.scoggins@seattle.gov 

Douglas Johnson, BA, Captain douglas.johnson@seattle.gov 

Juliana Edwards, Firefighter juliana.edwards@seatle.gov 

SEATTLE NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP 

 Linda Spain, BA, Interim Executive Director  linda@sngi.org 

SEATTLE OFFICE OF MAYOR  

Natalie Walton-Anderson, JD, Director of Public Safety natalie.walton-anderson@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Shon Barnes, PhD, Chief shon.barnes@seattle.gov 

Lee Hunt, PhD, Executive Director of Crime and Community Harm Reduction lee.hunt@seattle.gov 

Loren Atherley, PhD, Sr. Director, Performance Analytics & Research/Sr Research Scientist loren.atherley@seattle.gov 

Kim Bogucki, BA, Strategic Advisor 2, Detective (Retired) kim.bogucki@seattle.gov 
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Jameelah Cage, PhD, Director of Relational Policing jameelah.cage@seattle.gov 

George Davisson, MA, Captain, North Precinct george.davisson@seattle.gov 

Brandon James, MS, Lieutenant, East Precinct  brandon.james@seattle.gov 

James Kim, MA, Sergeant, Hostage Negotiations Team  james.kim@seattle.gov 

Dorian Korieo, Sergeant, LGBTQ+ Liaison, Global Safe Place   dorian.Korieo@seattle.gov  

Daniel Nelson, BA, Assistant Chief, Metropolitan Safety Services Bureau daniel.nelson@seattle.gov 

Matthew Roberson, BA, Sergeant, Relational Policing-Student Engagement-Schools matthew.roberson@seattle.gov 

Jennifer Satterwhite, MA, Crime Prevention Coordinator, SW Precinct jennifer.satterwhite@seattle.gov 

Ana Ortiz Salazar, PhD, Lead Data Scientist & Research Scientist ana.ortizsalazar@seattle.gov 

Nate Shopay, MPA, Lieutenant, SW Precinct nathan.shopay@seattle.gov 

David Sullivan, CPP. CIT, Sergeant, CIT Coordinator and Crisis Negotiator david.sullivan@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY 

Bonnie Glenn, JD, Interim Director bonnie.glenn@seattle.gov 

William Dausner, Sergeant, Seattle Police Department william.dausner@seattle.gov 

Puao Savusa, MA, Executive Assistant to the Director puao.savusa@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE PARKS & RECREATION/PARK RANGERS  

Jon Jainga, Parks/Community Services Manager jon.jainga@seattle.gov> 

STARBUCKS GLOBAL SECURITY 

James Manning, Resilience Manager, Global Risk Control, Global Security & Resilience jmanning@starbucks.com 

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY’S OFFICE   

Brian Wynne, JD, Assistant U.S. Attorney brian.wynne@usdoj.gov 

Amy Jacquette, JD, Assistant U.S. Attorney/Prevention and Reentry Coordinator ajaquette@usa.doj.gov  

Tessa Gorman, JD Former U.S. Attorney tessa.gorman@hotmail.com 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Foreign Service Advisor (Contact Jacqueline Helfgott for direct contact)  jhelfgot@seattleu.edu   

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

Donrien Stephens, MA, Acting U.S. Marshal  donrien.stephens@usdoj.gov 

Christopher Fay, Supervisory Deputy/U.S. Marshal Outreach Coordinator christopher.fay@usdoj.gov 

UNITED STATES POSTAL INSPECTION SERVICE  

Tony Galetti, Inspector in Charge agaletti@uspis.gov 

John Weigand, BA, Postal Inspector jawiegand@uspis.gov 

UNITED STATES PROBATION & PRETRIAL SERVICES 

Monique Neal, Chief  monique_neal@wawp.uscourts.gov 

Jennifer Vanflandern, Supervising U.S. Probation Officer jennifer_vanflandern@wawp.uscourts.gov 

UPOWER 

Rodney Robinson, BA, Executive Director  rodney@u-power.org 

Manny Cedillo, BA, Program Director manny@u-power.org 

Noel Kresl, MA, Project Manager noel@u-power.org 

USA STRATEGICS 

M. Scott Sotebeer, PhD scott@usastrategics.com 

VERSATERM 

Tim Gately, MS/MPA, Solutions Architect tim.gately@versaterm.com 

VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES (formerly Families & Friends of Violent Crime Victims) 

Michaela Weber, PhD, Executive Director michaela@victimsupportservices.org 

WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 



 

 

        

 

 

 

 

 
     2025-26 Seattle University Crime & Justice Advisory Committee Member List Page 5 of 6                         
            

ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2025-26 

John Hillman, JD, Chief, Criminal Justice Division  john.hillman@atg.wa.gov 

Tienney Milnor, JD, Assistant Attorney General tienney.milnor@atg.wa.gov 

Joslyn Wallenborn, MA, Litigation and Administrative Manager  Joslyn.wallenborn@atg.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION 

Monica Alexander, BA, Executive Director monica.alexander@cjtc.wa.gov 

Sue Rahr, Executive Director (Ret.)  

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

Jennifer Spence, PhD, Assistant State Physical Anthropologist jenniferespence@gmail.com 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

Tim Lang, JD, Secretary tim.lang@doc1.wa.gov 

Scott Russell, BA, Deputy Secretary  scott.russell@doc1.wa.gov 

Mac Pevey, MA, Assistant Secretary, Community Corrections  mac.pevey@doc.wa.gov 

John Conaty, BA, Community Corrections Specialist john.conaty@doc.wa.gov 

David Flynn, BA, Assistant Secretary, Health Services david.flynn@doc1.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN, YOUTH, & FAMILIES  

William Stadler, PhD, Director of Strategic Initiatives william.stadler@dcyf.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE POLICE 

Amy Windrope, MS, Deputy Director amy.windrope@dfw.wa.gov 

Steve Bear, Chief steve.bear@dfw.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES  

Sean Murphy MPA, Deputy Assistant Secretary sean.murphy2@dshs.wa.gov 

Thomas J. Kinlen, PhD, CarDirector/ Office of Forensic Mental Health Services thomas.kinlen@dshs.wa.gov 

Samantha Anderson, MPA, Deputy Director/Office of Forensic Mental Health Services samantha.anderson2@dshs.wa.gov 

Elizabeth Bolinger, PhD, Chief Clinical Officer elizabeth.bolinger@dshs.wa.gov 

Carol Woods, PhD, Clinical Services Manager carol.woods1@dshs.wa.gov 

Keith Devos, Acting Executive Officer, Maple Lane keith.devos2@dshs.wa.gov 

Daniel Davis, CSO Special Commitment Center McNeil Island daniel.davis3@dshs.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE FUSION CENTER 

Noël Michèle Corder, MA, Criminal Intelligence Analyst noel.corder@wsfc.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Erik Kiffe, MPA, Policy Analyst erikkiffe@gmail.com 

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR AND CANNABIS BOARD 

William Lukela, BA, Director william.lukela@lcb.wa.gov;  

Jennifer Dzubay, BA, Deputy Chief  jennifer.dzubay@lcb.wa.gov 

Lawerence L. Grant, PhD, Chief, LCB Enforcement & Education Division Director lawerence.grant@lcb.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATIONS 

Roger Rogoff, JD, Director roger.rogoff@oii.wa.gov 

Felicia Cross, Community Liaison Supervisor  felicia.cross@oii.wa.gov 

Jessica Berliner, JD, Senior Legal and Policy Advisor jessica.berliner@oii.wa.gov 

Tracy Lapps, JD, Director of Investigations tracy.lapps@oii.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 

John Batiste, BA, Chief  john.batiste@wsp.wa.gov  

Bev Himick, PhD, Laboratory Manager, WSP Crime Lab beverly.himick@wsp.wa.gov 

Briar Stanley, Recruiter briar.stanley@wsp.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT 

Justice Sheryl Gordon McCloud, JD j_s.gordonmccloud@courts.wa.gov 

mailto:mac.pevey@doc.wa.gov
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Lynda Zeis, Judicial Admin. Asst. lynda.zeis@courts.wa.gov 

WELD  

Amy King, Founder amy@weldseattle.org 

Seattle University Faculty, Staff, and Student Committee Members E-mail 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE, CRIMINOLOGY, AND FORENSICS FACULTY 

Jon Bottema, PhD, Assistant Professor abottema@seattleu.edu 

Peter Collins, PhD, Professor/Internship & Practicum Director collinsp@seattleu.edu 

Brooke Gialopsos, PhD, Associate Professor/CJ Club and Honor Society Faculty Advisor bgialopsos@seattleu.edu 

Elaine Gunnison, PhD, Professor/ Graduate Director gunnisone@seattleu.edu 

Jacqueline Helfgott, PhD, Loyola Professor/Director, Crime & Justice Research Center  jhelfgot@seattleu.edu 

Matt Hickman, PhD, Professor/Chair  hickmanm@seattleu.edu 

Bridget Joyner, PhD, Assistant Professor bjoyner@seattleu.edu 

Li Huang, PhD, Assistant Professor lhuang4@seattleu.edu 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE, CRIMINOLOGY, AND FORENSICS FACULTY TEACHING PROFESSORS/ADJUNCT FACULTY (Faculty not listed with agencies 
above)  

Jabril Hassen, MA, Adjunct Instructor jabrilh@seattleu.edu 

Al O’Brien, MPA, Professor Emeritus obrienal@seattleu.edu 

Dominique (Nikki) Maryanski, MA, Adjunct Instructor  drm@seattleu.edu 

Carmen Rivera, MS, Assistant Teaching Professor riverac@seattleu.edu 

John Vinson, PhD, Adjunct Instructor vinsonj@seattleu.edu 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT STAFF 

Jonathan Bechtol, Graduate Program Coordinator  bechtolj@seattleu.edu 

Chynah Thomas, BA, Undergraduate Program Coordinator  cthomas3@seattleu.edu 

Graduate Social Media & Marketing Assistant cjsocialmedia@seattleu.edu  

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT STUDENT REPRESENTATIVES 

Diego Gonzalez, Seattle University Student Body President  dgonzalez1@seattleu.edu 

Alison Davis, Co-President, Pi Delta/SU Chapter of Alpha Phi Sigma - CJ Honor Society adavis9@seattleu.edu 

Kayla Montanez, Co-President, Pi Delta/SU Chapter of Alpha Phi Sigma - CJ Honor Society kmontanez@seattleu.edu 

Julia Paczkowski, President, SU CJ Club  jpaczkowskideoliveir@seattleu.edu 

Humberto Hinojosa Andrade, BA, Representative, Graduate Student Executive Council hhinojosa@seattleu.edu 

Ella Vermeire, BA, Graduate Corr Scholar 2024-25 evermeire@seattleu.edu 

Brea Martinez, BA, Graduate Corr Scholar 2025-26      bmartinez6@seattleu.edu 

Tess Harbert, BA, Grad Blume Criminal Justice Scholar, Graduate Student Executive Council  tharbert@seattleu.edu 

Ben Whiteaker, Undergrad Blume Criminal Justice Scholar bwhiteaker@seattleu.edu 

Aiyana Williams-Wendling, Representative, CAS Student Executive Council awilliams-wendling@seattleu.edu 

Julia Pilch, Representative, CAS Student Executive Council jpilch@seattleu.edu 

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY PUBLIC SAFETY & EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Randy Merced, MPA, Executive Director rmerced@seattleu.edu 

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 

Kent Koth, MA, Executive Director kothk@seattleu.edu 

Nicholas Stubbs, MA, Associate Director of Community Partnerships nstubbs1@seattleu.edu 

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 

Bob Boruchowitz, JD, Professor from Practice, Director, The Defender Initiative. boruchor@seattleu.edu 

 

mailto:gunnisone@seattleu.edu
mailto:jhelfgot@seattleu.edu
mailto:hickmanm@seattleu.edu

